TWILIGHT GUARD

A Club for the Leather - Bear - Fetish Communities in Southwestern Connecticut and The Hudson Valley Region of New York

Twilight Guard is a fellowship of leathermen and bears in the gay communities of Connecticut and New York. It was founded in July of 1995 to provide a forum for the leather, bear and fetish lifestyles in suburban areas outside of the larger cities.

Among our major goals are the development and promotion of a positive leather image and lifestyle, the encouragement of safe, sane, and consensual practices, the fostering of friendship and brotherhood. This involves the promotion of open exchange of communication and interactions with other similar organizations and individuals, charitable concerns and the dissemination on issues of importance to the Club and the community.

Our theme of brotherhood and unified spirit is expressed by the wearing of our Club Colors and in the symbols of attire: Leather, Rubber, Denim or Uniforms.

Twilight Guard Associate Membership

Associate Members of the Twilight Guard are membersat-large. This is a person who wishes to associate him/her self with Twilight Guard, but who, due to distance, full membership in another similar club, or scheduling limitations, is unable to commit sufficient time and effort to qualify for full membership.

- ▼ Associate members are non-voting members, nor may they hold office.
- ▼ Associate Members are encouraged to attend and participate in as many events of the organization each calendar year, as possible (there are no bar nights scheduled during the months of July and August).
- ▼ Associate Members in good standing are entitled to

wear a patch evidencing the emblem of the organization. It is to be worn with pride and is not a collector's item

TWILIGHT GUARD QUALIFICATIONS FOR ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP

- ▼ At least twenty one (21) or older
- **▼** Submit a completed written application
- ▼ Written statement of why you would wish to become associated with the Twilight Guard.

APPLICATION PROCESS

An individual seeking associate membership should complete this application and return it to:

Twilight Guard PO Box 428 New Canaan, CT 06840

DUES

Annual fees for Associate Members are are twenty-five dollars (\$25) per year. Associate membership fee are payable immediately on being notified of your acceptance by the membership.

MEMBERSHIP VOTE

A vote of the full members of the Club is required for Associate membership. You will be notified of the results of this vote.

ASSOCIATE APPLICATION FORM

Please print clearly!

Are You known by or related to any full member of the Twilight Guard?

☐ Yes ☐ No

How would you describe your past participation in the leather – Bear – fetish community? ☐ Very Active ☐ Moderately Active ☐ Novice	▼ WRITE HERE ▼
Your Name	
Nickname	
Address	
City	
State	
Zip	
Date of Birth	
Telephone	
E-mail Address	
Are You or have been a member of any other Leather, Bear, Fetish or Motorcycle Club/Organization? □ Yes □ No	
if Yes, Club/Organization Name	
Address	
City	
State	
Zip	
E-mail address	
On the application form, or on a separate sheet of paper, please write why you wish to be associated with the Twilight Guard.	
TG AM Application version #07282001	